

ENBRIDGE GAS INC.
Answer to Interrogatory from
Federation of Rental-housing Providers of Ontario (FRPO)

Reference: Exhibit B1 / Tab 1 / Schedule 1/ p. 28-29

Preamble: EGI's evidence states: *Enbridge Gas also proposes to build into rates the surplus Dawn-Parkway capacity of 30,393 GJ/d resulting from the 2017 Dawn-Parkway Expansion project (EB-2015-0200). As part of the 2017 Dawn-Parkway proceeding, parties agreed Union would credit the Lobo D/Bright C/Dawn H Compressor Project Deferral Account (Account No. 179-144) for revenue generated from the 30,393 GJ/d of surplus capacity. Enbridge Gas anticipates that this surplus capacity will be sold long-term beginning on November 1, 2018 and for the remainder of the deferred rebasing period.*

Question:

For the Dawn-Parkway system

- a) What, if any, capacity was turned back in 2018?
- b) How much additional capacity was sold in 2018?
- c) What was the 2018/19 winter design capacity of the system?
- d) What was the 2018/19 design day demand on the system?
- e) What if, any capacity, is scheduled for turnback in 2019?

Response

- a) 159,978 GJ/d of Dawn to Parkway capacity was turned back in 2018. This total included 70,009 GJ/d of capacity for TCE Halton Hills as was allowed in the Parkway Delivery Obligation Settlement Agreement (EB-2013-0365). However, this 70,009 GJ/d of capacity is not available to be re-sold as it is required to serve TCE Halton Hills demand.
- b) 42,378 GJ/d of Dawn to Parkway capacity was sold beginning November 1, 2018.
- c) 7873 TJ/d
- d) 7747 TJ/d
- e) 336,586 GJ/d of Parkway to Dawn capacity was turned back effective March 31, 2019 and 56,021 GJ/d of Dawn to Parkway capacity will be turned back effective November 1, 2019.